RHW

UN003079-AV

PARTKITS | EEZE1#

UNO003080-AV

NOISY¥IA

N 1450mm

@ 24x30 mm m

(1]

179

sp_13030_RHW_1450_rpm



RHW 1450 rpm N version 8 24 m

2 28 Series 13.12 13.07 155
Z—?_é_. gﬁ?,g; Description ik ;gé ’g;tf ?,%; %?g- Description HiR ;?Eﬁ "g’g
1 1380740 | Plug &k 6 | =50Nm 40| 740290 | 0-ring 014x1,78 OEE 110
2| 960160 | O-ring 017,86x2,62 |OZE 6 43 2280080 | Shaft marcato 3 H MARK3 |1 |@
3| 2289051 | Complete valve B 6 2280060 | Shaft marcato 1 #M MARK1 |1 |O
4| 880833 | 0-ring 01554x2,62 |OEE 6 44| 1380520 | Key e 1
5| 880581 | Plug 1/4" G i3k 2 45| 1383140 | Bearing L1 1
6| 820510 | O-ring 010,82x1,78 | AEHEORRE | 2 46| 180340 | Ring tenuta E7N 1@
7| 820150 | Screw TCEIM8x70 |42z M8x70 | 8 47 | 2340280 | Support cuscinetto aperto | SZHEREE 1
8 | 1381850 | Washer B 8 48 | 1389296 | Head assembly LA 1
9| 1380680 | Head nikelata =k 1 49 | 1260250 | Level gauge JHAR 110
10| 180101 | O-ring 017,52 ORYE 1 50 | 1260430 | Ring E7N 110
11| 960870 | Plug 1/2" Gnickel | ek 1 | (=40Nm 511 1780690 | Plate SRR 110
12| 740290 | O-ring 014x1,78 OZYE 2 52| 1140450 | O-ring 020,24x2,62 | ORLEE 10
13| 1981180 | Plug 3/8" Gnickel | i3k 2 | =25Nm 53| 1383130 | Ring tenuta E7N 3
14| 960110 | Ring appoggio @18 | STHEKEIER 3
15| 2281730 | Gasket B 3
16| 2281750 | Piston guide anteriore 018 | HHEE 3
17| 961240 | O-ring 031,47x1,78 | OBLE 3
18 | 2281620 | Gasket o 3
19| 2281740 | Piston guide posteriore 18 | HEEE 3
20 | 2340260 | Pump body RIK 1
21 2280340 | Bearing Lz 1
22| 640030 | 0-ring (59,99x2,62 | OFYE 2
1380120 | Shim 0.10 mm #}H 010 mm |13
1380130 | Shim 0.20 mm #}H 020 mm |13
1380530 | Shim 0.25 mm #}E0.25mm |13
1382810 | Shim 0.05 mm #H0.05mm [1+3
24 | 2340270 | Support cuscinetto chiuso | SZHEEE 1
25| 850370 | Screw TCEI M8x16 1222 M8x16 | 8 | (=24,5Nm
26| 880130 | Plug HR 1
27| 1260110 | Nut M8 1265 M8 | 3 |@(=20Nm
28 | 1260100 | Washer TREERE 3 | (=10Nm
29 | 1383230 | Piston 018 = 3
30| 1383350 | Plate 2BH 3
31| 480480 | O-ring 04,48x1,78 | OBLE 3
32| 1080550 | Ring antiestrusione | f¥EEER 3
33| 1383240 | Piston di guida = 3
34| 1380060 | Pin EGEay 3
35| 1383020 | Connecting-rod  bronzo SEET 3
36 | 1780510 | O-ring @106x3 OZYE 1
37| 2349012 | Cover Hh 1
38| 1343510 | Screw TCEI M6x14 1822 M6x14| 6 |(=10Nm
39| 1981180 | Plug 3/8" Gnickel | ik 1 | ©(=20Nm © Part of part n° 2349012 | Fpf4582349012
—
PARTKITS - LEE1# SIMBOLOGIA - #7iC
A=KIT 42328 B=KIT 2500 C=KIT 1855 E=KIT 42329 ® For/ AT O For! BF
valves pistons oil seals water seals RHW 13.12 RHW 15.15
3] HE SHES IKE RHW 13.17
Pos. 75 | Q.ty 2 | Pos. 55 | Q.ty #E | Pos. =5 | Q.ty & | Pos. 55 | Q.ty 2
3 6 29 3 22 2 15 3
4 6 36 1 17 3
46 1 18 3
53 3 19 3 C  Tightening torque tollerance 0+10% / #7£0%E2\2% 0+10%
&  Screw with Loxeal 5-14 | /5 Loxeal 55-14 #8#2
(a) Fitthe seal with tool code nr. 2281010/ (& T nr. 2281010t {7&%+
G=KIT 1829
support rings
SHEIR
Pos. 5 | Q.ty &2 | Pos. 5= | Q.ty £ | Pos. 55 | Q.ty # & | Pos. 75 | Q.ty 4 &
14 3
0il - #1741
Type | 22/ Quantity | #(&
1S0VG 220 0,435 Kg

180

(2990)



